

## To: Vendors

From: OAGC Scholarship Raffle Committee

Re: OAGC Scholarship Raffle

Each year, OAGC holds a **Scholarship Raffle** at the annual conference with proceeds providing support for the **OAGC Student Scholarships and OAGC College Scholarships**. The raffle has grown "bigger and better" each year, and is highly anticipated by many conference attendees. The current economic distress makes the scholarships which OAGC provides even more important to students and families in every region of Ohio.



You are invited to participate in the raffle in one, two, or all three ways:

- ★ Donating a complete raffle basket! You pick the theme and have fun creating a basket to entice your potential customers! Don't forget to add something to advertise your organization's products or services, especially if your donated items are not what you sell.
- ★ Donating items! Multiple vendor items or gift certificates will be combined into one basket. Be sure to include your business card or brochure about your organization or product(s). Simply bring your donation and donor form to the registration table or raffle table Sunday evening before 6:00 p.m. or Monday morning before 8:00 a.m.
- ★ Purchasing tickets for the raffle: \$1 each, 6 for \$5. View the enticing array of baskets, and select the one(s) you would like to enter.
  Drawings will be held on Tuesday at 1:30 p.m., and baskets must be claimed by 2:30 p.m. or a backup winner will be selected.

Please help us ensure that your donation is acknowledged by completing the **Scholarship Raffle Donor Form**, which is also attached.

Tara Toft, Scholarship Raffle Chair Phone: 419-656-6474 Email: <u>ScholarshipRaffle@oagc.com</u>

## **OUR SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS APPRECIATE YOUR GENEROSITY!**



## **Scholarship Raffle Donation**

Theme or Name of Raffle Gift:\_\_\_\_\_\_Sponsored by:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Donor Mailing Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact Person:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact Phone Number:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact Email:\_\_\_\_\_

Item Description	Value
TOTAL VALUE OF RAFFLE GIFT	

Please email by October 10 AND attach a paper copy to your donation.

OAGC Scholarship Raffle Chair Tara Toft ScholarshipRaffle@oagc.com 419-656-6474 OAGC PO Box 30801 Gahanna, OH 43230 www.oagc.com 614-337-0386